
EE--AAUUCCTTIIOONN SSAALLEE NNOOTTIICCEE FFOORR SSAALLEE OOFF IIMMMMOOVVAABBLLEE PPRROOPPEERRTTYY
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND

RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 READ WITH
PROVISO TO RULE 9 SUB RULE (1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below
described immovable property is mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the physical possession of which has been
taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor will be sold on “As is where is” , “As is what is” and “Whatever
there is” on 10-JULY-2025 for recovery of Rs 10,49,289/- (Rupees Ten Lac Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred
Eighty Nine only ) as on 27-Apr-2021 with future interest and costs due to the secured creditor from 1 MR.Suresh
& MS.Pramlata in Loan No. PHR004303557917. Please refer the appended auction schedule for necessary details:-

Retail Lending and Payment Group (Local Office/Branch): Axis Bank Ltd-RAC,
3rd Floor, Dhan Trident, PU-4, Block-B, Near Metro tower Indore - 452001.

Axis Bank Ltd., 3rd Floor, Gigaplex, NPC – 1, TTC Industrial Area, Mugalsan Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai – 400 708
Registered Office: “Trishul”, 3rd Floor Opp. Samartheshwar Temple Law Garden, Ellisbridge Ahmedabad – 380006.

Date: 21-JUNE-2025 Sd/- Authorised Officer
Place: INDORE Axis Bank Ltd.

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs. 846000/- (Eight Lakh fourty six Thousand Rupees Only)
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) Rs. 84600/- (Eighty Four Thousand six Hundred Rupees Only) through

DD/PO in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Indore Madhya Pradesh.
BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand only)
LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER WITH EMD

Till 08-JULY-2025 latest by 04:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Limited, 3rd
Floor, Dhan Trident, PU-4, Block-B, Near Metro tower Indore (M.P.)
addressed to Mr.Sapnesh Toshniwal.

DATE, TIME, AND VENUE FOR PUBLIC
E-AUCTION

On 10-JULY-2025 between 11.00 A.M and 12.00 Noon. with unlim-
ited extensions of 5 minutes each at web portal
https://www.bankeauctions.com e-auction tender documents con-
taining e-auction bid form, declaration etc., are available in the website
of the Service Provider as mentioned above

SCHEDULE – DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
ALLTHAT PIECEAND PARCELOF THE PROPERTY IN THE NAME OF MR. Suresh & Ms. Premlata at Plot No. I-56, Serve
No. 784/2, Rakba 20.234, Hectre, PH No. 4/1, Super City, Mhow Gaon, Mhow, Dist. Indore. (M.P.) 452001. BOUNDERIES
EAST: Colony Plot No. J-56 WEST: Colony Road NORTH: Colony Plot No. I-55 SOUTH: Colony Road
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the secured creditor’s website i.e.
https://www.axisbank.com/auction-retail and the Bank’s approved service provider M/S C1 India Private Limited at their
web portal https://www.bankeauctions.com
The auction will be conducted online through the Bank’s approved service provider M/s.C1 India Private Limited at their web
portal https://www.bankeauctions.com.
For inspection of the properties or for any other assistance, the intending bidders may contact Bank OfficerMr. Sapnesh Toshniwal
of the Bank between 11:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m at 0919329430853 or mail on E-mail ID: Sapnesh.Toshniwal@axisbank.com
This Notice should be considered as 15 Days’ Notice to the Borrowers/Co-borrowers/Guarantors under Rule 9 Sub
Rule (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rule, 2002.

Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
(“Act”) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (“Rules”).
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised oicer of JM Financial Home Loans Limited (JMFHLL) under the Act and in exercise
of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Rules already issued detailed Demand Notice dated below under
Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (all singularly or together referred to “Obligors”)/
Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) listed hereunder, to pay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice, within 60
days from the date of the respective Notice, as per details given below. Copies of the said Notices are served by Registered Post and
are available with the undersigned, and the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s), may, if they so desire, collect the
respective copy from the undersigned on any working day during normal oice hours.
In connection with the above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Obligor(s) /Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) to
pay to JMFHLL, within 60 days from the date of the respective Notice/s, the amount indicated herein below against their respective
names, together with further interest as detailed below from the respective dates mentioned below in column till the date of payment
and / or realization, read with the loan agreement and other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Obligor(s). As security
for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have been mortgaged to JMFHLL by the said Obligor(s) respectively.
Sr
No

Borrower, Co-Borrowers and
Guarantors Name, and LAN

Property Description Date of 13(2) Notice/ Date of NPA
Total Outstanding as on date

1. 1. Mr. Unkar Parmar
2. Mr. Dinesh Parmar
3. Mrs. Amri Bai Parmar
Loan Account No.
LBAR24000052115

Plot House on Registar No. - 1037, Village – Sajwani, Nr.
Mahakalwshwar Mandir, Tehsil - Barwani and Dist. - Barwani,
Madhya Pradesh, Pin – 451551. Boundaries As Per Site:
-East: Sashkiya Nala West: Common Road North: Roopa &
Aala House South: Desha & Megha House

1. 10-06-2025
2. 04-06-2025
3. Rs. 8,49,601/- (Rupees Eight
Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Six
Hundred One Only

JM Financial Home Loans Limited
Corporate Oice: 3rd Floor, Suashish IT Park, Plot No. 68E,

of Datta Pada Road, Opp. Tata Steel, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 400 066

Date : 25.06.2025 S/d, Authorized Oicer,
Place: Madhya Pradesh JM Financial Home Loans Limited

*with further interest, additional Interest at the rate as more particularly stated in respective Demand Notices dated mentioned above,
incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and/or realization. If the said Obligor(s) shall fail to make
payment to JMFHLL as aforesaid, then JMFHLL shall proceed against the above Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property (ies) under
Section 13(4) of the said Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risk of the said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)
as to the costs and consequences.
The said Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) are prohibited under the saidAct to transfer the aforesaid SecuredAsset(s)/
Immovable Property(ies), whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of JMFHLL. Any person who
contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules made thereunder shall be liable for imprisonment and/or
penalty as provided under the Act.

DEMAND
NOTICE

JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES)
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Oicer of the JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. (Herein
after referred as JMFARC) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon
the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date
of receipt of the said notice/s.
The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the
undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under
Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.
The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with
the property/ies will be subject to the charge of JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd., for the amount and interest
thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers’ attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) and (9) of Section13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

(acting in its capacity as trustee of AC Retail September 2024 - Trust)
Corporate Identiication No.: U67190MH2007PLC174287 Regd. Oice: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi,

Mumbai – 400025 Phone: + 91 22 6224 1676 Website: www.jminancialarc.com

Sr.
No.

Loan A/C No./
Old Loan A/C No

Name of the Borrower/
Co Borrower/ Guarantor

Demand Notice
date & Amount

Symbolic/ Physical
Possession on

1 113MSM001115989 Aman So Sadat Khan/Sadat
Khan/Rukasana Bi

21-Nov-24 / Rs. 527386/-
As On Date 15-Nov-24

19-Jun-25
Physical Possession

Mortgage Property Address : All That Piece And Parcel Of Property With Standing There On Being The Land/House Property Out
Of City Gram Khamkheda Jatra, Situated In The House/Plot No.151, Ward No.04, P H No. 87, Gram Panchayat Khamkheda, Jatra,
Tehsil Astha, Dist Sehore M.PAdmeasuring 111.52 Sq. Meters (1200 Sq. Feet). Bounded As - East- Space Of Kanha Da, West- Main
Road, North- House Of Sattar Khan, South- Space Of Tajuddin.

For Jm Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
Sd/-

Authorised Oicer

Place : Madhya Pradesh
Date : 25.06.2025

E-auction sale notice for sale of immovable
assets under the securitisation and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security
interest act, 2002 under rules 8(5) and 8(6) of the security interest (enforcement) rule, 2002.
Subsequent to the assignment of debt in favour of KotakMahindraBank Limited by “Fullerton India
Home Finance Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as “FIHFCL”) the authorised officer of
KotakMahindraBank Limited (Hereinafter ReferredToAs “TheBank/KMBL/SecuredCreditor”)
has taken the physical possession of below described immovable property (hereinafter called the
secured asset) mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor on 11.03.2025. Notice is hereby given
to the borrower (s) and co- borrower (s) in particular and public in general that the bank has
decided to sale the secured asset through E-auction under the provisions of the sarfaesi act, 2002
on “as is where is”, “as is what is”, and “whatever there is” basis for recovery of Rs.53,60,089/-
(Rupees Fifty Three Lakh Sixty Thousand and Eighty Nine Only) outstanding as on
20.06.2025 along with future applicable interest till realization, under the loan account no.
601707210152112 & 601707510157380; loan availed by Mr. Rajesh Kumar Rathod, Mrs. Roshni
Rathod&M/SRajManwarSarees as per belowdetails.

Place: Ujjain, Date: 24.06.2025 | Authorized Officer: Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

DateofAuction 30.07.2025
Particular Detail

Time of Auction Between 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm with unlimited extension of 5 minutes
Reserve Price Rs. 52,00,000/- (Rupees FiftyTwo Lakh Only)
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 5,20,000/- (Rupees Five LakhTwenty Thousand Only)
LastDateForSubmissionofEMDwithKYC 29.07.2025 up to 6:00 p.m. (IST)

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Municipal No.8 situated at
Prajapati Colony, Yantramahal Marg, Neelganga, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh-

456010. Total area of the property -54.36 sq.mtrs. i.e 585 sq.ft. consisting of Ground floor
admeasuring-54.36 sq.mtrs, 1st Floor admeasuring-54.36 Sq,mtrs and 2nd floor admeasuring28
sq.mtrs. with roof rights. Property bounded as: North: Road, East: Chabutra and House of Mr.
PrabhulalSouth:CommonGali,West:HouseofKanhiyalal.
Known Encumbrances Nil
The borrowers' attention is invited to the provisions of sub section 8 of section 13, of the act, in
respect of the time available, to redeem the secured asset. Borrowers in particular and public in
general may please take notice that if in case auction scheduled herein fails for any reason
whatsoever then secured creditor may enforce security interest by way of sale through private
treaty. In case of any clarification/requirementregardingassets under sale, biddermay contactMr.
GobindaPodder (MobNo. +919073697729),Mr. DhirendraVerma (MobNo+919522571433)&
Mr. Akshit Solanki (MobNo. +917302111608) for clarifications.Biddermay also contacthelpline
no. (+91-9152219751) for clarifications.For detailed terms and conditionsof the sale, please refer
to the link https://www.kotak.com/en/bank-auctions.htmlprovided in the bank's website i.e.
www.kotak.comand/oronhttp://bankauctions.in/

Sale Notice For Sale of Immovable Properties

Regd. office: 27 BKC, C 27, G-Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai,
Maharashtra, Pin Code- 400051, Branch Office.: Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd,

5th Floor Metro Tower A.B. Road Vijay Nagar Indore (MP) - 452010

ota Mahindra Ban KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED Online E – Auction Sale Of Asset

Description of The
SecuredAsset

bbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbbb

BHOPAL | WEDNESDAY, 25 JUNE 2025 B6

GROWTH AUCTIO
N.C

OM




